



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). No. 11169 of 2025**

***Sakuntala Sahoo & Others*** ..... ***Petitioners***

Mr. P.K. Jena, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Others*** ..... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattanaik,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA  
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**24.09.2025**

**Order No.**

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Mr. Pattanaik, learned Additional Government Advocate prays for further adjournment to file counter affidavit in terms of order dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
  3. Put up this matter on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 along with W.P.(C) No. 12053 of 2025.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***

*Sukanta*