



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 11169 OF 2025

Sakuntala Sahoo and others *Petitioners*

Mr. Pravat Kumar Jena, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opp. Parties*

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
13.11.2025

Order No.

6.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that counter affidavit will be filed in course of the day serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioners.
 3. Put up this matter on 20th February, 2026 along with W.P.(C) No.12053 of 2025.
 4. Instruction on the counter affidavit, if any, shall be obtained in the meantime positively.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

ms