



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.11169 OF 2025

Sakuntala Sahoo and others *Petitioners*

Mr. Pravat Kumar Jena, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opp. Parties*

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel
(for Opposite Party No.1)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
20.02.2026

Order No.

7.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Upon hearing learned Counsel for the parties, this Court finds that there was a proposal to purchase Plot No.6328 of Khata No.1136 in Mouza- Patharagadia through Direct Purchase Method by the Implementing Agency. In one hand, the Petitioners claim to have purchased the said plot. On the other hand, the land record stands in the name from whom, the Petitioners stated to have purchased the said plot.
 3. Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel, however, prays for an adjournment to take definite instruction as to whether the aforesaid plot has been purchased by the Implementing Agency in the meantime or not.



4. Put up this matter on 31st March, 2026 along with W.P.(C)
No.12053 of 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Banita